M8 and M12 Sensor Connectors
XS, Y92E
For a wide range of applications and environments the family of
sensor connectors are the ideal match for the OMRON sensor
portfolio. The line up is optimized to provide the best performance
fit and value for money.
• M8, M12, fiber amplifier and photomicrosensor connectors
• 2, 3, 4, 5 and 8-wires

• enhanced lifetime in standard and challenging environments (tested
and certified)
Ordering Information
Type Size Cable material Features Shape Cable length*1 Order code
Sensor connector
with open cable end
for a wide range of
fixed and
occasionally moving
applications.
M8
PVC
3-wire
 2 m XS3F-M8PVC3S2M-EU
5 m XS3F-M8PVC3S5M-EU
2 m XS3F-M8PVC3A2M-EU
5 m XS3F-M8PVC3A5M-EU
4-wire
 2 m XS3F-M8PVC4S2M-EU
5 m XS3F-M8PVC4S5M-EU
2 m XS3F-M8PVC4A2M-EU
5 m XS3F-M8PVC4A5M-EU
PUR
3-wire
 2 m XS3F-M8PUR3S2M-EU
5 m XS3F-M8PUR3S5M-EU
2 m XS3F-M8PUR3A2M-EU
5 m XS3F-M8PUR3A5M-EU
4-wire
 2 m XS3F-M8PUR4S2M-EU
5 m XS3F-M8PUR4S5M-EU
2 m XS3F-M8PUR4A2M-EU
5 m XS3F-M8PUR4A5M-EU
M12
PVC
3-wire
 2 m XS2F-M12PVC3S2M-EU

)
XS2F-M12_ Q12345
Order code
Lot nr
XS2F-M12_
Order code
9
M8 and M12 Sensor Connectors
XS_-L
The XS_-L family provides reliable operation in standard factory
environments. The M8 and M12 sensors are designed to match the
specifications of OMRON Lite Line sensors and provide excellent
value for money.
• M8 and M12 brass female connectors
• 3-wire and 4-wire PVC cables
• ideal specification match for sensor usage in standard factory
environments
Ordering Information
Specifications
Pin arrangement
Type Size Cable material Features Shape Cable length Order code
Sensor connector
with open cable end
for standard factory
environments
M8
PVC
3-wire
 2 m XS3F-LM8PVC3S2M
5 m XS3F-LM8PVC3S5M
2 m XS3F-LM8PVC3A2M
5 m XS3F-LM8PVC3A5M
4-wire
2 m XS3F-LM8PVC4S2M
5 m XS3F-LM8PVC4S5M
2 m XS3F-LM8PVC4A2M
5 m XS3F-LM8PVC4A5M
M12
3-wire
2 m XS2F-LM12PVC3S2M
5 m XS2F-LM12PVC3S5M

• PVC or PUR
• 3-wire or 4-wire
Ordering Information
Specifications
Cables
Material
Connector pin arrangement
Type Size Cable material Features Shape Cable length Order code
Sensor connector
with open cable end
and integrated power
and output status
LEDs
M12*1
*1 For M8 types with LEDs please contact your OMRON representative
PVC
3-wire PNP*2
*2 NPN models are available on request
2 m XS2F-M12PVC3A2MLED
5 m XS2F-M12PVC3A5MLED
4-wire PNPÅñ2
2 m XS2F-M12PVC4A2MLED
5 m XS2F-M12PVC4A5MLED
PUR
3-wire PNPÅñ2
2 m XS2F-M12PUR3A2MLED
5 m XS2F-M12PUR3A5MLED
4-wire PNPÅñ2
2 m XS2F-M12PUR4A2MLED
5 m XS2F-M12PUR4A5MLED
Type PVC PUR
Color Black Black
Outer diameter 3 core: 5 mm
4 core: 5.4 mm

• M12 8-pin brass connectors
• Halone-free PUR cable with outer shielding layer
Ordering Information
Specifications
Pin arrangement
Type Size Cable
material Features Shape Cable
length Order code
Sensor connector with
open cable end
M12 PUR 8-pin, outer
shielding layer
2 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S2M-L
5 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S5M-L
10 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S10M-L
25 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S25M-L
Female-male extension
connector
0.6 m Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH806M-L
2 m Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH82M-L
5 m Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH85M-L
10 m Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH810M-L
Male-male extension
connector
0.3 m Y92E-M12MSM12MSPURSH80.3M-L
0.9 m Y92E-M12MSM12MSPURSH80.9M-L
Y92E-M12_8
Wire size 0.25 mm²
Rated current 4 A
Rated voltage 30 VDC
Degree of protection IEC 60529: IP67
Ambient temperature –25°C to 80°C
Rated standards AWM 21198
Flame retardant IEC 60332-2-2
CSA FT2
Halone free IEC 60754-1
RoHS 2002/95/EC
M12 8-pin (female) M12 8-pin (male)
1 = white
2 = brown
3 = green
4 = yellow
5 = grey
6 = pink
7 = blue
8 = red
1 = white
2 = brown
3 = green
4 = yellow
5 = grey
6 = pink
7 = blue
8 = red
Y92E-M12_8
15

• > 5 Mio drag chain bending and > 10 Mio torsion performance PUR
models
Ordering Information
Type Size Cable
material
Bending performance
(drag chain)
Torsion
performance Features Shape Cable
length Order code
Sensor
connector with
open cable end
and robotic
cable
M8
PVC
> 2 Mio (not specified)
4-wire
 2 m XS3F-M421-402-R
5 m XS3F-M421-405-R
2 m XS3F-M422-402-R
5 m XS3F-M422-405-R
PUR
 2 m Y92E-M08PUR4S2M-L
5 m Y92E-M08PUR4S5M-L
2 m Y92E-M08PUR4A2M-L
5 m Y92E-M08PUR4A5M-L
M12
PVC
 2 m XS2F-D421-D80-F
5 m XS2F-D421-G80-F
2 m XS2F-D422-D80-F
5 m XS2F-D422-G80-F
PUR
 2 m Y92E-M12PUR4S2M-L
5 m Y92E-M12PUR4S5M-L
2 m Y92E-M12PUR4A2M-L
5 m Y92E-M12PUR4A5M-L
Sensor
connector with
open cable end
and
high grade
robotic cable
M8
PUR > 5 Mio > 10 Mio
 2 m Y92E-M08PUR4S2M-R
5 m Y92E-M08PUR4S5M-R
2 m Y92E-M08PUR4A2M-R
5 m Y92E-M08PUR4A5M-R
M12  2 m Y92E-M12PUR4S2M-R
5 m Y92E-M12PUR4S5M-R
2 m Y92E-M12PUR4A2M-R
5 m Y92E-M12PUR4A5M-R
3 1
4 2
1 2
4 3

Detergent resistant cable connectors (M8 / M12)
Y92E-S
Ordering information
Detergent resistant models
Specifications
Pin arrangement
Materials
Type Size
Material
Features Shape Length
(m)*1
*1 For different cable length please contact your Omron representative
Order code
Nut Cable
detergent resistant
M8
SUS 316L PVC
3 pin
Angled
2 Y92E-S08PVC3A2M-L
5 Y92E-S08PVC3A5M-L
Straight
2 Y92E-S08PVC3S2M-L
5 Y92E-S08PVC3S5M-L
4 pin
Angled
2 Y92E-S08PVC4A2M-L
5 Y92E-S08PVC4A5M-L
Straight
2 Y92E-S08PVC4S2M-L
5 Y92E-S08PVC4S5M-L
M12
Angled
2 Y92E-S12PVC4A2M-L
5 Y92E-S12PVC4A5M-L
Straight
2 Y92E-S12PVC4S2M-L
5 Y92E-S12PVC4S5M-L
Rated current 4 A
Rated voltage M8: 30 VDC
M12 4-wire: 250 VDC
Degree of protection IP67 (IEC 60529); IP69k (after DIN 40050-1)

Heat & chemical resistant cable connectors
XS2F-_-E
Ordering information
Specifications
Pin arrangement
Materials
Type Size
Material
Features Shape Length (m) Order code
Nut Cable
Heat and detergent
resistant M12 SUS316L Heat resistant
PVC 4 pin
straight
2 XS2F-E421-D80-E
5 XS2F-E421-G80-E
angled
2 XS2F-E422-D80-E
5 XS2F-E422-G80-E
Rated current 3 A
Rated voltage 125 VDC, 250 VAC
Degree of protection IP67 (IEC 60529); IP69k (DIN 40050 part 9)
Ambient temperature –25°C to 105°C

Twist & click (M12)
XS5F
Ordering information
Specifications
Pin arrangement Materials
Dimensions
Type Size
Material
Features Shape Length (m) Order code
Nut Cable
Twist & Click*1
*1 The XS5F connectors can be attached to standard M12 plug connectors (screw-fix) and to XS5 plug connectors (twist & click). For details on the twist & click locking
mechanism refer to XS5 data sheet.
M12 Brass PVC*2
*2 For PUR models replace -F by -P in the order code
For standard 4 pin
or Omron
Smartclick
connectors
Angled
2 XS5F-D422-D80-F
5 XS5F-D422-G80-F
Straight
2 XS5F-D421-D80-F
5 XS5F-D421-G80-F
Rated current 4A
Rated voltage 125 VDC, 250 VAC
Degree of protection IP67 (IEC 60529)
Ambient temperature –25°C to 70°C

Confectionable plugs and connectors (self-assembly)
XS2C, XS2G, Y92E-_-conf
Ordering information
Specifications
Pin arrangement
Materials
Type Size Material Nut Features Shape Order code
Plug (male)
M8
Polyester
elastomer
3 pin
straight
Y92E-MM08PVC3Sconf-L
4 pin Y92E-MM08PVC4Sconf-L
M12
4 pin
crimp
straight
XS2G-D4C3
solder XS2G-D423
solder angled XS2G-D424
5 pin screw fix
straight XS2G-D5S1
angled XS2G-D5S2
4 pin twist & click
(for 4-5 mm
cables)
screw fix
straight XS2G-D4S3
angled XS2G-D4S4
Connector (female)
M8
3 pin
straight

Fiber amplifier connectors
E3X-CN
Ordering information
Specifications
Materials
Pin arrangement
Type Size Features Order code
Fiber amplifier connector Special connector 17,8×10×15,1
4 wire; 2 m PVC cable E3X-CN21
3 wire; 2 m PVC cable E3X-CN11
2 wire slave cable; 2 m PVC E3X-CN22*1
*1 Slave connectors can be used to reduce wiring effort. The setup requires 1 master amplifier with the slave amplifiers directly mounted attached. The power supply
is then provided by the master amplifier via the clipped on slave connectors. For 4-wire masters use 2-wire slaves and for 3-wire masters 1-wire slaves.
1 wire slave cable; 2 m PVC E3X-CN12*1
M8 4-pin plug with 30 cm PVC cable E3X-CN21-M3J-2 0.3M
M12 4-pin plug with 30 cm PVC cable E3X-CN21-M1J 0.3M
Rated current 2.5 A
Rated voltage 50V
Degree of protection IP50 (EC 60529)
Ambient temperature

Photomicrosensor connectors
EE-1
Ordering information
Specifications
Material
Pin arrangement
Note: For the connector EE-1001-1 the pins 1(+) and 2 (L) are short circuited
Type Size Features Applicable sensors Order code
Pin connector for soldering 13×4×10.8
For dark on
EE-SX47/67
EE-1001
For light on EE-1001-1
Cable connector
13×4×13.5
standard cable EE-1010 2M
robotic cable EE-1010-R 2M
10×5.8×8
standard cable
EE-SX97
EE-1017 1M
robotic cable EE-1017-R 1M
Cable connector for EE-SX91 pigtail
versions 10×5.8×8 robotic cable EE-SX91 EE-1016-R
Rated voltage 5 to 24 VDC
Degree of protection IP50 (IEC 60529)
Ambient temperature range
operating: –25 to 55°C